REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION AMBALAVAYAL, WAYANAD - 673 593 KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Phone: 04936 260561 Phone/fax: 04936 260421, E-mail: rarsamb@kau.in / adramb@kau.in

No plat93/2021p

Dated:06.08.2024

TENDER NOTICE

Tender Number	No === D/2793/2024
EMD	10,000/-
Tender Cost and GST	Rs.1,000+18%GST(180/-)DD/Direct
Amount date and time for receipt of tender	23.08.2024 2.p.m
Last date and time for opening of tender	23.08.2024 2.30 p.m.
Designation and address of officer to	The Associate Director of Research
whom the quotation is to be addressed	Regional Agricultural Research Station
	Ambalavayal, Wayanad
Place of supply	Ambalavayal, Wayanad
Period of Tender	1 year from date of acceptance of Tender

Superscription: "Tender for supply of Pro-trays and Medium for Centre of Excellence for vegetables and flowers" – $\frac{D}{3199}/2019$

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supply of following items at RARS , Ambalavayal

Pro-tray Specifications:

No.	Item	Remarks/Specification
1.	Pro-trays	98 holes, round, plastic, multi time use
2.	Pro-trays	98 holes, round, plastic, one time use
3.	Pro-trays	126 holes, round, plastic, multi time use
4.	Pro-trays	126 holes, round, plastic, one time use
5.	Pro-trays	50 holes round, plastic, multi time use

Medium Specifications

No.	Item	Remarks/Specification
1.	Coirpith Compost	Finely composted (coirpitch
		decomposed)
2.	Vermi Compost	Finely composted
3.	Perlite	Agricultural grade, Neutral PH
4.	Vermiculite	Agricultural grade

Terms and conditions

1. Tender form

The tender form may be downloaded from the following link in the internet www.kau.in/tenders

2. The cost of tender form. GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal, Pin – 673593

- 3. <u>Earnest Money Deposit</u>: An EMD(1% of the amount quoted) should be remitted by separate DD drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal Pin 673593
- **4.** The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) in the format that can be downloaded from the website www.kau.in/tenders
- 5. The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be super scribed as "Tender for supply of Pro-trays and Medium" at RARs Ambalavayal". The cover should contain the DDs for tender cost, EMD and the Agreement as mentioned above
- 6. The successful tenders should execute and agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) and furnish a security deposit of 5% of cost of the rate quoted in the form of term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal Pin 673593, Wayanad District payable at the State Bank of India, Kolagappara (IFSC: SBIN0070615), When directed from this office.
- 7. The rate quoted, tax and other charges if any should be separately stated.
- 8. The Associate Director has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason.
- 9. The successful Tender shall initiate the supply the item within one week of award as per pur demand.
- 10. If any hartal/strike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender, the tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day
- 11. All the rules and regulation applicable to government tender will be applicable to this tender also.
- 12. Rate of single use and multiuse pro-trays may be quoted separately
- 13. Pro-tray quantity needed is 50,000 pro-trays.

Special Conditions:

1. Unit quantity price for various pro-trays, the rate of medium per 'Kg' may be also be given separately.

(Sd/-) Associate Director of Research

To: 1. Notice Board/KAU website

- 2. Panchayath Office, Ambalavayal
- 3. Village office , Ambalavayal
- 4. Krishibhavan, Ambalavayal
- 5. Farsana Shamin P
- 6. KVK Notice Board.

//Approved for Issue//

Satis Officer